
RANK RANK Agg
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Winner
1 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 45 3.5 48 3.831 48 3.447 43 3.18 184 3.490 13 29 42
1 2 Y M Mike Gregory ® 48 3.17 42 3.14 41 2.789 44 3.141 175 3.060 25 19 44
1 3 Y M Bill Guynn 40 4.062 38 3.371 36 1.731 37 2.355 151 2.880 36 18 54
1 4 Y M Sam Edwards 45 2.535 45 2.448 46 4.252 46 3.402 182 3.159 16 20 36
1 5 Y M Tim Hawkins 45 5.705 48 2.626 43 4.207 44 4.704 180 4.311 19 35 54
1 6 Y M Tommy Gobble ® 49 2.789 46 2.216 46 2.741 36 3.195 177 2.735 23 17 40
1 7 Y M Mike Wooten 49 2.39 48 2.223 50 1.582 48 2.386 195 2.145 1 5 6
1 8   0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 38 38 76
1 9 Y M Kenneth Eades 44 3.775 47 4.119 39 2.123 43 3.357 173 3.344 27 25 52
1 10 Y M Chris Nickols 48 1.797 48 1.474 43 1.328 47 1.398 186 1.499 9 1 10
1 11   0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 39 39 78
1 12 Y M Justin Bryson 48 3.235 49 2.927 48 1.78 45 2.961 190 2.726 4 15 19
1 13 Y M Justin Watts ® 47 3.701 48 1.63 45 1.844 48 3.149 188 2.581 8 13 21
1 14 Y M Buster Long 48 1.121 48 2.428 47 2.457 46 2.027 189 2.008 5 3 8
1 15 Y M Frank Vanhoose 43 2.381 47 3.334 43 2.295 48 2.931 181 2.735 17 17 34
1 16 Y M Ken Rhyne 40 2.464 48 1.552 40 1.992 49 2.522 177 2.133 21 4 25
2 1 Y M Williams Golpe 49 3.593 49 2.298 45 3.978 44 4.349 187 3.555 10 30 40
2 2 Y M Kevin Philbeck 41 2.46 41 2.614 46 2.54 50 2.513 178 2.532 20 11 31
2 3 Y M Richard DeSimone 48 3.064 47 2.508 46 4.002 48 3.244 189 3.205 6 21 27
2 4 Y F Ruth Edwards 40 3.709 41 3.31 46 2.716 44 4.177 171 3.478 28 28 56
2 5 Y M Mark Eaker ® 31 2.743 42 3.935 43 4.305 45 2.784 161 3.442 35 27 62
2 6 Y M Chuck Bass 47 2.708 43 5.821 43 3.742 45 2.582 178 3.713 22 31 53
2 7 Y M Scotty Powell ® 45 1.299 42 1.733 48 1.424 50 2.027 185 1.621 11 2 13
2 8 N M Trent Bowers 37 4.348 45 5.409 43 5.162 45 4.725 170 4.911 31 36 67
2 9 N M James Therrell 45 4.2 45 5.251 40 2.808 47 4.109 177 4.092 24 34 58
2 10 Y M Jeff Godfrey 49 1.503 47 3.33 38 2.094 49 2.051 183 2.245 12 6 18
2 11 Y M Adrain Myers 0 999 29 3.965 36 3.571 45 3.445 110 252.495 37 37 74
2 12 Y M Michael Bencivengo ® 42 3.387 49 3.354 41 6.204 49 2.321 181 3.817 18 32 50
2 13 Y M John Watts ® 50 1.58 45 3.512 49 2.51 49 2.297 193 2.475 3 10 13
2 14 Y M Thomas Parker 48 2.132 45 3.277 43 2.344 47 2.848 183 2.650 15 14 29
2 15 Y M Steve Jordan 49 1.761 49 2.446 49 2.283 48 3.102 195 2.398 2 7 9
2 16 Y M Mike Kuklis ® 43 3.909 48 1.387 49 1.932 43 3.038 183 2.567 14 12 26
3 1   0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 40 40 80
3 2 Y M Ray Lowman 39 4.411 36 4.072 40 2.539 48 2.461 163 3.371 33 26 59
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3 3   0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 41 41 82
3 4    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 42 42 84
3 5 Y M Dan Henk 45 2.452 46 3.964 42 2.097 42 4.619 175 3.283 26 24 50
3 6 Y M Chuckie Bass 40 2.735 37 3.844 46 2.95 38 3.389 161 3.230 34 22 56
3 7 Y M Seth Wooten 36 2.545 47 2.31 43 2.356 42 2.398 168 2.402 30 8 38
3 8    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 43 43 86
3 9   0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 44 44 88
3 10 Y M Brian Butterick 50 2.266 44 4.017 46 2.049 48 1.393 188 2.431 7 9 16
3 11   0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 45 45 90
3 12 Y M Chris Allen ® 40 3.436 39 4.012 42 2.506 46 3.103 167 3.264 32 23 55
3 13   0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 46 46 92
3 14 Y M Jerry Yochim 43 3.022 43 4.31 47 4.023 37 4.486 170 3.960 29 33 62
3 15    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 47 47 94
3 16   0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 48 48 96



RANK RANK Agg
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP SCORE GROUP Winner
1 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 43 3.051 45 3.53 39 7.045 45 2.168 172 3.949 7 13 20
1 2 Y M Mike Gregory ® 43 4.748 47 4.289 35 7.036 43 2.964 168 4.759 14 20 34
1 3 Y M Bill Guynn 38 1.632 48 1.972 38 3.174 42 4.24 166 2.755 13 3 16
1 4 Y M Ray Lowman 44 4.047 38 3.915 44 4.311 43 3.847 169 4.030 9 14 23
1 5 Y M Chuck Bass 40 2.62 39 4.775 44 3.519 45 4.055 168 3.742 12 11 23
1 6 Y M Tommy Gobble ® 43 3.227 35 4.228 34 2.656 46 3.782 158 3.473 18 9 27
1 7 Y M Mike Wooten 29 1.936 41 4.341 0 999 41 2.376 111 251.913 27 27 54
1 8 Y M Steve Jordan 48 3.798 39 3.065 21 2.441 47 2.674 155 2.995 20 7 27
1 9 N M James Therrell 41 4.651 45 3.05 26 5.849 27 4.798 139 4.587 25 19 44
1 10 Y M Chris Nickols 35 2.627 43 2.894 40 2.806 38 3.199 156 2.882 19 5 24
1 11 Y M Brian Butterick 44 3.384 36 3.542 45 3.256 40 3.813 165 3.499 15 10 25
1 12 Y M Justin Bryson 45 3.359 42 3.788 38 4.709 47 3.194 172 3.763 6 12 18
1 13 Y M Justin Watts ® 31 2.56 49 1.858 42 2.797 48 2.941 170 2.539 8 2 10
1 14 Y M Buster Long 46 3.471 47 2.907 23 11.133 49 2.132 165 4.911 16 21 37
1 15 Y M Frank Vanhoose 38 1.826 47 4.572 33 3.475 43 2.512 161 3.096 17 8 25
1 16 Y M Ken Rhyne 39 2.302 41 2.401 40 2.135 47 2.32 167 2.290 11 1 12
2 1 Y M Williams Golpe 43 4.886 36 8.437 38 4.269 40 5.796 157 5.847 21 24 45
2 2 Y M Kevin Philbeck 36 4.553 29 9.026 37 5.371 38 9.026 140 6.994 26 25 51
2 3 Y M Richard DeSimone 48 2.351 42 6.054 46 3.989 40 5.607 176 4.500 3 17 20
2 4    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 28 28 56
2 5 Y M Chuckie Bass 47 3.9 19 7.347 48 2.204 40 7.902 154 5.338 23 22 45
2 6 Y M Seth Wooten 49 2.334 31 7.199 44 2.673 45 4.502 169 4.177 10 15 25
2 7 Y M Scotty Powell ® 44 2.681 45 1.934 39 2.495 44 4.848 172 2.990 5 6 11
2 8 N M Trent Bowers 41 8.121 33 10.386 40 6.347 37 7.801 151 8.164 24 26 50
2 9    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 29 29 58
2 10 Y M Jeff Godfrey 47 4.186 46 4.41 45 3.44 43 6.057 181 4.523 1 18 19
2 11    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 30 30 60
2 12    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 31 31 62
2 13 Y M John Watts ® 44 3.322 48 2.417 45 1.847 42 3.791 179 2.844 2 4 6
2 14 Y M Thomas Parker 45 5.383 44 5.78 49 3.391 38 8.035 176 5.647 4 23 27
2 15    0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999 0 999.000 32 32 64
2 16 Y M Mike Kuklis ® 39 5.853 45 2.613 35 2.214 34 6.201 153 4.220 22 16 38
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NAME Caliber Action Barrel Gunsmith Stock Scope Power Powder Bullet Weight Primer
Adrian Myers 6BR Howa Krieger Plainfield Richards NF 42 Varget Berger 105 BR4
Bill Guynn 6BRX Rem Krieger DeSimone Shehane NF 15X55 Varget Berger 105HYB 450
Brian Buttrick 6BRDX Bat Bartlein Plainfield Plainfield Sightron 50 Varget Berger 105 450
Buster Long 6BR Rem Hart G.Williams McMillan NF 42 Varget Berger 105 FED
Chris Allen ® 6BR Stiller BRUX D.Glover Russo NF 55 VV150 Berger 105 BR4
Chris Nichols 6BR Bat Krieger Nichols Byers Sightron 50     
Chuck Bass 243 Hall Spencer Spencer McMillan Leupold 45 IMR Hammet CCI
Chuckie Bass 6BR Bat Krieger Baity Tracker Leupold 45 Varget Berger 108 CCI
Dan Henk ® 6BR Borden BRUX Bowman Bowman NF 55 Varget Berger 105 205m
Frank Vanhoose 6BR Rem BRUX Coffey Coffey Sightron 10X50 Varget Berger 105 450
James Therrell 6.5 Savage Savage Savege HS Precision Vortex 5x24 VLD 140 WLR
Jeff Godfrey 6dasher Bat Krieger M.Davis St-1000 NF 42 Varget Berger 105 450
Jerry Yochim 6mm Bat Joe Goforth NF 55
Jimmy Matters 6.5x284 Rem Gullard Craftsmith Wood NF 42 4350 Sierra 142 BR2
John Watts ® 6BR Panda BRUX Plainfield MBR NF 55     
Justin Bryson ® 6BR Borden Krieger Plainfield Tracker NF 55 RL-15 Berger 108 CCI
Justin Watts ® 6BR Panda BRUX Plainfield MBR NF 55 Varget Vapor Trail 103 450
Ken Rhyne 6mm Hall PacNor Rhyne Byers Sightron 32 Varget BB CCI
Kenneth Eades ® 6mm Lawton Bartlein G. Neal McMillan NF 42 N160 Sierra 107 FED
Kevin Philbeck 6BR DeFiance Krieger Plainfield B&C Leupold 45
Mark Eaker 6.5 Rem Hart Goforth HS Precision NF 5X20 4350 Sierra 142 CCI
Michael Bencivengo ® 6BR Savage Savage Savege Savege Sightron 50 Varget Nos 105 BR4
Mike Gregory ® 6BR Rem Brooks Nichols Byers Sightron 50 Varget Berger 105 CCI
Mike Kuklis ® 6mm Panda Krieger Wheeler Wheeler Vortex 50 RL-15 Berger 105 450
Mike Wooten 6mm Rem Krieger Nichols Byers Sightron 50
Ray Lowman 6dasher Bat BRUX Chris NF 42 RL-15 Berger 105 CCI
Richard DeSimone 6mm Viper BRUX DeSimone Beyers Leupold 40 Varget SMK 450
Ruth Ewards ® 6mm Bat Krieger Coffey St-1000 NF 12X42 Varget Berger 105 450
Sam Edwards 6BR Bat Bartlein Coffey St-1000 Sightron 10X50 Varget Berger 105 450
Scotty Powell ® 6mm Bat
Seth Wooten 6dasher Borden Krieger Nichols Lowboy Sightron 10X50     
Steve Jordan 6mm Bat BRUX R,Lowman
Thomas Parker 6 Dasher Rem Krieger Alexander Shehane Leupold 35     
Tim Hawkins ® 6.5 Rem Hart Goforth McMillan NF 12x42 4350 MK 142 CCI
Tommy Gobble ® 6BR
Trent Bowers 308 Rem Rem Rem B&C Sightron 50 Varget Berger 168 CCI
William Golpe 6BRDV Bat Krieger Paschall Eliseo NF 42     

NAME Caliber Action Barrel Gunsmith Stock Scope Power Powder Bullet Weight Primer
Bill Guynn 6BRX Rem Krieger DeSimone Shehane NF 15X55 Varget Berger 105 hyb 450
Brian Buttrick 6BRA Bat Krieger Plainfield Plainfield NF 45 Varget Berger 105 450
Buster Long 6BR Rem Hart G.Williams McMillan NF 42 Varget Berger 105 FED
Chris Nichols 6BR Bat Krieger Nichols Byers Sightron 50     
Chuck Bass 6mm Baity Krieger Baity Bass Leupold 45 Varget Berger WW
Chuckie Bass 6BR Geske Hart Baity Laminate Leupold 45 Varget Berger 108 CCI
Frank Vanhoose 6BR Rem BRUX Coffey Coffey Sightron 10X50 Varget Berger 105 450
James Therrell 6.5 Savage Savage Savege HS Precision Vortex 5x24 VLD 140 WLR
Jeff Godfrey 6Dasher Bat Krieger M. Davis ST-1000 NF 42 Varget Berger 105 450
Jimmy Matters 6.5-284 Rem Guillard Craftsith Wood NF 42 4350 Sierra 142 BR2
John Watts ® 6mm Bat BRUX Plainfield Tracker NF 42 Varget Vapor Trail 103 450
Justin Bryson ® 6BR Borden Krieger Plainfield Tracker NF 55 RL-15 Berger 108 CCI
Justin Watts ® 6BR Bat BRUX Plainfield Tracker NF 42 Varget Vapor Trail 103 450
Ken Rhyne 6mm Hall PacNor Rhyne Byers Sightron 50 Varget BB CCI
Kevin Philbeck 6BR DeFiance Krieger Plainfield B&C Leupold 45
Mike Gregory ® 6BR Rem Brooks Nichols Byers Sightron 50 Varget Berger 105 CCI
Mike Kuklis ® 6mm Panda Krieger Wheeler Wheeler Vortex 50 RL-15 Berger 105 450
Mike Wooten 6Dasher Rem BRUX Plainfield MBR Sightron 50
Ray Lowman 6dasher Bat BRUX Chris NF 42 RL-15 Berger 105 CCI
Richard DeSimone 6mm Viper BRUX DeSimone Beyers Leupold 40 Varget SMK 450
Scotty Powell ® 6mm Bat
Seth Wooten 6 Dasher Bat BRUX Plainfield McMillan Sightron 10x50     
Steve Jordan 6mm Bat BRUX R,Lowman
Thomas Parker 6 Dasher Rem Douglas G.Williams MBR NF 12x42     
Tommy Gobble ® 6.5 C
Trent Bowers 308 Rem Rem Rem B&C Sightron 50 Varget Berger 168 CCI
William Golpe 6.5X284 DeFiance Krieger Paschall Eliseo NF 55 4350 Sierra 142 BR2
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T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK IBS T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK IBS
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE SCORE SCORE SCORE SCORE GROUP SCORE Points R B IBS M/F NAME GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP SCORE GROUP Points
1 7 Y M Mike Wooten 49 48 50 48 195 2.145 1 5 1 10 Y M Chris Nickols 1.797 1.474 1.328 1.398 1.499 186 1 5
2 15 Y M Steve Jordan 49 49 49 48 195 2.398 2 4 2 7 Y M Scotty Powell ® 1.299 1.733 1.424 2.027 1.621 185 2 4
2 13 Y M John Watts ® 50 45 49 49 193 2.475 3 3 1 14 Y M Buster Long 1.121 2.428 2.457 2.027 2.008 189 3 3
1 12 Y M Justin Bryson 48 49 48 45 190 2.726 4 2 1 16 Y M Ken Rhyne 2.464 1.552 1.992 2.522 2.133 177 4 2
1 14 Y M Buster Long 48 48 47 46 189 2.008 5 1 1 7 Y M Mike Wooten 2.390 2.223 1.582 2.386 2.145 195 5 1
2 3 Y M Richard DeSimone 48 47 46 48 189 3.205 6 0 2 10 Y M Jeff Godfrey 1.503 3.330 2.094 2.051 2.245 183 6 0
3 10 Y M Brian Butterick 50 44 46 48 188 2.431 7 0 2 15 Y M Steve Jordan 1.761 2.446 2.283 3.102 2.398 195 7 0
1 13 Y M Justin Watts ® 47 48 45 48 188 2.581 8 0 3 7 Y M Seth Wooten 2.545 2.310 2.356 2.398 2.402 168 8 0
2 1 Y M Williams Golpe 49 49 45 44 187 3.555 9 0 3 10 Y M Brian Butterick 2.266 4.017 2.049 1.393 2.431 188 9 0
1 10 Y M Chris Nickols 48 48 43 47 186 1.499 10 0 2 13 Y M John Watts ® 1.580 3.512 2.510 2.297 2.475 193 10 0
2 7 Y M Scotty Powell ® 45 42 48 50 185 1.621 11 0 2 2 Y M Kevin Philbeck 2.460 2.614 2.540 2.513 2.532 178 11 0
1 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 45 48 48 43 184 3.490 12 0 2 16 Y M Mike Kuklis ® 3.909 1.387 1.932 3.038 2.567 183 12 0
2 10 Y M Jeff Godfrey 49 47 38 49 183 2.245 13 0 1 13 Y M Justin Watts ® 3.701 1.630 1.844 3.149 2.581 188 13 0
2 16 Y M Mike Kuklis ® 43 48 49 43 183 2.567 14 0 2 14 Y M Thomas Parker 2.132 3.277 2.344 2.848 2.650 183 14 0
2 14 Y M Thomas Parker 48 45 43 47 183 2.650 15 0 1 12 Y M Justin Bryson 3.235 2.927 1.780 2.961 2.726 190 15 0
1 4 Y M Sam Edwards 45 45 46 46 182 3.159 16 0 1 15 Y M Frank Vanhoose 2.381 3.334 2.295 2.931 2.735 181 17 0
1 15 Y M Frank Vanhoose 43 47 43 48 181 2.735 17 0 1 6 Y M Tommy Gobble ® 2.789 2.216 2.741 3.195 2.735 177 17 0
2 12 Y M Michael Bencivengo ® 42 49 41 49 181 3.817 18 0 1 3 Y M Bill Guynn 4.062 3.371 1.731 2.355 2.880 151 18 0
1 5 Y M Tim Hawkins 45 48 43 44 180 4.311 19 0 1 2 Y M Mike Gregory ® 3.170 3.140 2.789 3.141 3.060 175 19 0
2 2 Y M Kevin Philbeck 41 41 46 50 178 2.532 20 0 1 4 Y M Sam Edwards 2.535 2.448 4.252 3.402 3.159 182 20 0
2 6 Y M Chuck Bass 47 43 43 45 178 3.713 21 0 2 3 Y M Richard DeSimone 3.064 2.508 4.002 3.244 3.205 189 21 0
1 16 Y M Ken Rhyne 40 48 40 49 177 2.133 22 0 3 6 Y M Chuckie Bass 2.735 3.844 2.950 3.389 3.230 161 22 0
1 6 Y M Tommy Gobble ® 49 46 46 36 177 2.735 23 0 3 12 Y M Chris Allen ® 3.436 4.012 2.506 3.103 3.264 167 23 0
1 2 Y M Mike Gregory ® 48 42 41 44 175 3.060 24 0 3 5 Y M Dan Henk 2.452 3.964 2.097 4.619 3.283 175 24 0
3 5 Y M Dan Henk 45 46 42 42 175 3.283 25 0 1 9 Y M Kenneth Eades 3.775 4.119 2.123 3.357 3.344 173 25 0
1 9 Y M Kenneth Eades 44 47 39 43 173 3.344 26 0 3 2 Y M Ray Lowman 4.411 4.072 2.539 2.461 3.371 163 26 0
2 4 Y M Ruth Edwards 40 41 46 44 171 3.478 27 0 2 5 Y M Mark Eaker ® 2.743 3.935 4.305 2.784 3.442 161 27 0
3 14 Y M Jerry Yochim 43 43 47 37 170 3.960 28 0 2 4 Y M Ruth Edwards 3.709 3.310 2.716 4.177 3.478 171 28 0
3 7 Y M Seth Wooten 36 47 43 42 168 2.402 29 0 1 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 3.500 3.831 3.447 3.180 3.490 184 29 0
3 12 Y M Chris Allen ® 40 39 42 46 167 3.264 30 0 2 1 Y M Williams Golpe 3.593 2.298 3.978 4.349 3.555 187 30 0
3 2 Y M Ray Lowman 39 36 40 48 163 3.371 31 0 2 6 Y M Chuck Bass 2.708 5.821 3.742 2.582 3.713 178 31 0
3 6 Y M Chuckie Bass 40 37 46 38 161 3.230 32 0 2 12 Y M Michael Bencivengo ® 3.387 3.354 6.204 2.321 3.817 181 32 0
2 5 Y M Mark Eaker ® 31 42 43 45 161 3.442 33 0 3 14 Y M Jerry Yochim 3.022 4.310 4.023 4.486 3.960 170 33 0
1 3 Y M Bill Guynn 40 38 36 37 151 2.880 34 0 1 5 Y M Tim Hawkins 5.705 2.626 4.207 4.704 4.311 180 34 0
2 11 Y M Adrain Myers DNQ 29 36 45 110 252.495 35 0 2 11 Y M Adrain Myers DNQ 3.965 3.571 3.445 252.495 110 35 0
2 9 N M James Therrell 45 45 40 47 177 4.092 36 0 2 9 N M James Therrell 4.200 5.251 2.808 4.109 4.092 177 36 0
2 8 N M Trent Bowers 37 45 43 45 170 4.911 37 0 2 8 N M Trent Bowers 4.348 5.409 5.162 4.725 4.911 170 37 0

T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK IBS T-1 T-2 T-3 T-4 RANK IBS
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE SCORE SCORE SCORE SCORE GROUP SCORE Points R B IBS M/F NAME GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP GROUP SCORE GROUP Points
2 10 Y M Jeff Godfrey 47 46 45 43 181 4.523 1 4 1 16 Y M Ken Rhyne 2.302 2.401 2.135 2.320 2.290 167 1 4
2 13 Y M John Watts ® 44 48 45 42 179 2.844 2 3 1 13 Y M Justin Watts ® 2.560 1.858 2.797 2.941 2.539 170 2 3
2 3 Y M Richard DeSimone 48 42 46 40 176 4.500 3 2 1 3 Y M Bill Guynn 1.632 1.972 3.174 4.240 2.755 166 3 2
2 14 Y M Thomas Parker 45 44 49 38 176 5.647 4 1 2 13 Y M John Watts ® 3.322 2.417 1.847 3.791 2.844 179 4 1
2 7 Y M Scotty Powell ® 44 45 39 44 172 2.990 5 0 1 10 Y M Chris Nickols 2.627 2.894 2.806 3.199 2.882 156 5 0
1 12 Y M Justin Bryson 45 42 38 47 172 3.763 6 0 2 7 Y M Scotty Powell ® 2.681 1.934 2.495 4.848 2.990 172 6 0
1 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 43 45 39 45 172 3.949 7 0 1 8 Y M Steve Jordan 3.798 3.065 2.441 2.674 2.995 155 7 0
1 13 Y M Justin Watts ® 31 49 42 48 170 2.539 8 0 1 15 Y M Frank Vanhoose 1.826 4.572 3.475 2.512 3.096 161 8 0
1 4 Y M Ray Lowman 44 38 44 43 169 4.030 9 0 1 6 Y M Tommy Gobble ® 3.227 4.228 2.656 3.782 3.473 158 9 0
2 6 Y M Seth Wooten 49 31 44 45 169 4.177 10 0 1 11 Y M Brian Butterick 3.384 3.542 3.256 3.813 3.499 165 10 0
1 5 Y M Chuck Bass 40 39 44 45 168 3.742 11 0 1 5 Y M Chuck Bass 2.620 4.775 3.519 4.055 3.742 168 11 0
1 2 Y M Mike Gregory ® 43 47 35 43 168 4.759 12 0 1 12 Y M Justin Bryson 3.359 3.788 4.709 3.194 3.763 172 12 0
1 16 Y M Ken Rhyne 39 41 40 47 167 2.290 13 0 1 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 3.051 3.530 7.045 2.168 3.949 172 13 0
1 3 Y M Bill Guynn 38 48 38 42 166 2.755 14 0 1 4 Y M Ray Lowman 4.047 3.915 4.311 3.847 4.030 169 14 0
1 11 Y M Brian Butterick 44 36 45 40 165 3.499 15 0 2 6 Y M Seth Wooten 2.334 7.199 2.673 4.502 4.177 169 15 0
1 14 Y M Buster Long 46 47 23 49 165 4.911 16 0 2 16 Y M Mike Kuklis ® 5.853 2.613 2.214 6.201 4.220 153 16 0
1 15 Y M Frank Vanhoose 38 47 33 43 161 3.096 17 0 2 3 Y M Richard DeSimone 2.351 6.054 3.989 5.607 4.500 176 17 0
1 6 Y M Tommy Gobble ® 43 35 34 46 158 3.473 18 0 2 10 Y M Jeff Godfrey 4.186 4.410 3.440 6.057 4.523 181 18 0
2 1 Y M Williams Golpe 43 36 38 40 157 5.847 19 0 1 2 Y M Mike Gregory ® 4.748 4.289 7.036 2.964 4.759 168 19 0
1 10 Y M Chris Nickols 35 43 40 38 156 2.882 20 0 1 14 Y M Buster Long 3.471 2.907 11.133 2.132 4.911 165 20 0
1 8 Y M Steve Jordan 48 39 21 47 155 2.995 21 0 2 5 Y M Chuckie Bass 3.900 7.347 2.204 7.902 5.338 154 21 0
2 5 Y M Chuckie Bass 47 19 48 40 154 5.338 22 0 2 14 Y M Thomas Parker 5.383 5.780 3.391 8.035 5.647 176 22 0
2 16 Y M Mike Kuklis ® 39 45 35 34 153 4.220 23 0 2 1 Y M Williams Golpe 4.886 8.437 4.269 5.796 5.847 157 23 0
2 2 Y M Kevin Philbeck 36 29 37 38 140 6.994 24 0 2 2 Y M Kevin Philbeck 4.553 9.026 5.371 9.026 6.994 140 24 0
1 7 Y M Mike Wooten 29 41 DNQ 41 111 251.913 25 0 1 7 Y M Mike Wooten 1.936 4.341 DNQ 2.376 251.913 111 25 0
2 8 N M Trent Bowers 41 33 40 37 151 8.164 26 0 1 9 N M James Therrell 4.651 3.050 5.849 4.798 4.587 139 26 0
1 9 N M James Therrell 41 45 26 27 139 4.587 27 0 2 8 N M Trent Bowers 8.121 10.386 6.347 7.801 8.164 151 27 0
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MATCH AGG MATCH AGGLIHGT GUN LIHGT GUN

MATCH AGG



RANK RANK LG Group LG RANK RANK HG Group HG LG Score LG Group HG Score HG Group 2-Gun LG/HG Group 2-GUN
R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP AGG AGG R B IBS M/F NAME SCORE GROUP AGG AGG R B IBS M/F NAME Rank Rank Rank Rank AGG AGG RANK
1 7 Y M Mike Wooten 1 5 2.145 6 2 13 Y M John Watts ® 2 4 2.844 6 2 13 Y M John Watts ® 3 10 2 4 19 2.660 1
1 14 Y M Buster Long 5 3 2.008 8 1 13 Y M Justin Watts ® 8 2 2.539 10 2 7 Y M Scotty Powell ® 11 2 5 6 24 2.305 2
2 15 Y M Steve Jordan 2 7 2.398 9 2 7 Y M Scotty Powell ® 5 6 2.990 11 1 13 Y M Justin Watts ® 8 13 8 2 31 2.560 3
1 10 Y M Chris Nickols 10 1 1.499 11 1 16 Y M Ken Rhyne 13 1 2.290 14 1 10 Y M Chris Nickols 10 1 20 5 36 2.190 4
2 7 Y M Scotty Powell ® 11 2 1.621 13 1 3 Y M Bill Guynn 14 3 2.755 17 2 15 Y M Steve Jordan 2 7 21 7 37 2.696 5
2 13 Y M John Watts ® 3 10 2.475 13 1 12 Y M Justin Bryson 6 12 3.763 18 1 12 Y M Justin Bryson 4 15 6 12 37 3.244 6
3 10 Y M Brian Butterick 7 9 2.431 16 2 10 Y M Jeff Godfrey 1 18 4.523 19 2 10 Y M Jeff Godfrey 13 6 1 18 38 3.384 7
2 10 Y M Jeff Godfrey 13 6 2.245 19 1 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 7 13 3.949 20 1 16 Y M Ken Rhyne 22 4 13 1 40 2.211 8
1 12 Y M Justin Bryson 4 15 2.726 19 2 3 Y M Richard DeSimone 3 17 4.500 20 3 10 Y M Brian Butterick 7 9 15 10 41 2.965 9
1 13 Y M Justin Watts ® 8 13 2.581 21 1 5 Y M Chuck Bass 11 11 3.742 22 1 14 Y M Buster Long 5 3 16 20 44 3.460 10
1 16 Y M Ken Rhyne 22 4 2.133 26 1 4 Y M Ray Lowman 9 14 4.030 23 2 3 Y M Richard DeSimone 6 21 3 17 47 3.852 11
2 16 Y M Mike Kuklis ® 14 12 2.567 26 1 10 Y M Chris Nickols 20 5 2.882 25 2 14 Y M Thomas Parker 15 14 4 22 55 4.149 12
2 3 Y M Richard DeSimone 6 21 3.205 27 1 15 Y M Frank Vanhoose 17 8 3.096 25 1 7 Y M Mike Wooten 1 5 25 25 56 127.029 13
2 14 Y M Thomas Parker 15 14 2.650 29 1 11 Y M Brian Butterick 15 10 3.499 25 1 15 Y M Frank Vanhoose 17 17 17 8 59 2.916 14
2 2 Y M Kevin Philbeck 20 11 2.532 31 2 6 Y M Seth Wooten 10 15 4.177 25 1 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 12 29 7 13 61 3.719 15
1 15 Y M Frank Vanhoose 17 17 2.735 34 2 14 Y M Thomas Parker 4 22 5.647 26 3 7 Y M Seth Wooten 29 8 10 15 62 3.290 16
1 4 Y M Sam Edwards 16 20 3.159 36 1 6 Y M Tommy Gobble ® 18 9 3.473 27 2 16 Y M Mike Kuklis ® 14 12 23 16 65 3.393 17
3 7 Y M Seth Wooten 29 8 2.402 37 1 8 Y M Steve Jordan 21 7 2.995 28 1 6 Y M Tommy Gobble ® 23 17 18 9 67 3.104 18
2 1 Y M Williams Golpe 9 30 3.555 39 1 2 Y M Mike Gregory ® 12 19 4.759 31 1 3 Y M Bill Guynn 34 18 14 3 69 2.817 19
1 6 Y M Tommy Gobble ® 23 17 2.735 40 1 14 Y M Buster Long 16 20 4.911 36 2 6 Y M Chuck Bass 21 31 11 11 74 3.728 20
1 1 Y M Jimmy Matters 12 29 3.490 41 2 16 Y M Mike Kuklis ® 23 16 4.220 39 1 2 Y M Mike Gregory ® 24 19 12 19 74 3.910 21
1 2 Y M Mike Gregory ® 24 19 3.060 43 2 1 Y M Williams Golpe 19 23 5.847 42 2 2 Y M Kevin Philbeck 20 11 24 24 79 4.763 22
3 5 Y M Dan Henk 25 24 3.283 49 2 5 Y M Chuckie Bass 22 21 5.338 43 3 2 Y M Ray Lowman 31 26 9 14 80 3.700 23
2 12 Y M Michael Bencivengo ® 18 32 3.817 50 2 2 Y M Kevin Philbeck 24 24 6.994 48 2 1 Y M Williams Golpe 9 30 19 23 81 4.701 24
1 9 Y M Kenneth Eades 26 25 3.344 51 1 7 Y M Mike Wooten 25 25 251.913 50 3 6 Y M Chuckie Bass 32 22 22 21 97 4.284 25
1 3 Y M Bill Guynn 34 18 2.880 52
2 6 Y M Chuck Bass 21 31 3.713 52
3 12 Y M Chris Allen ® 30 23 3.264 53
1 5 Y M Tim Hawkins 19 34 4.311 53
3 6 Y M Chuckie Bass 32 22 3.230 54
2 4 Y M Ruth Edwards 27 28 3.478 55
3 2 Y M Ray Lowman 31 26 3.371 57
2 5 Y M Mark Eaker ® 33 27 3.442 60
3 14 Y M Jerry Yochim 28 33 3.960 61
2 11 Y M Adrain Myers 35 35 252.495 70

HEAVY GUN
Piedmont Gun Club 600 Yard - June 10, 2017 Piedmont Gun Club 600 Yard - June 10, 2017

2-Gun
Piedmont Gun Club 600 Yard - June 10, 2017

LIHGT GUN



Piedmont Gun Club  IBS 600 Yard Winners June 10, 2017
Front L-R: Justin Watts, John Watts, Bill Guynn Standing L-R: Scotty Powell, Mike Wooten, Chris Nichols, Richard DeSimone



Piedmont Gun Club  IBS 600 Yard  June 10, 2017



Name: May June July Aug Sept Total Rank
John Watts ® 21 28 0 0 0 49 1
Ray Lowman 41 2 0 0 0 43 2
Scotty Powell 19 20 0 0 0 39 3
Chris Nichols 16 17 0 0 0 33 4
Steve Jordan 15 17 0 0 0 32 5
Jeff Godfrey 16 15 0 0 0 31 6
Bill Guynn 20 8 0 0 0 28 7
Justin Bryson ® 15 12 0 0 0 27 8
Mike Wooten 8 19 0 0 0 27 9
Justin Watts ® 6 15 0 0 0 21 10
Ken Rhyne 0 17 0 0 0 17 11
Buster Long 1 14 0 0 0 15 12
Richard DeSimone 1 13 0 0 0 14 13
Seth Wooten 9 4 0 0 0 13 14
Reggie Wilson 12 0 0 0 0 12 15
Joey Combs 7 0 0 0 0 7 16
Brian Butterick 0 7 0 0 0 7 17
Thomas Parker 0 7 0 0 0 7 18
Mike Hanes 6 0 0 0 0 6 19
Gary Barefoot ® 5 0 0 0 0 5 20
Jerry Yochim 4 0 0 0 0 4 21
Jimmy Matters 0 4 0 0 0 4 22
Chad Jenkins 3 0 0 0 0 3 23
Frank Vanhoose 0 3 0 0 0 3 24
Tommy Gobble ® 0 2 0 0 0 2 25
Williams Golpe 0 2 0 0 0 2 26
Troy Alexander 1 0 0 0 0 1 27  

Piedmont Gun Club Shooter Of The Year - Club Points 2017
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